ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE
"= I

NG CO RE
Men A
Place Bib Time
1 1 0:07:37.65
2 55 0:07:44.70
3 13  0:07:47.38
4 49  0:07:52.64
5 22 0:07:54.88
6 27  0:07:55.53
7 19 0:07:56.78
8 10 0:08:10.74
9 41  0:08:11.04
10 77  0:08:12.22
11 9 0:08:13.74
12 7 0:08:15.22
13 39 0:08:19.76
14 46  0:08:22.08
15 47  0:08:22.52
16 54  0:08:29.07
17 36  0:08:29.87
18 35 0:08:32.22
19 11  0:08:32.24
20 12 0:08:35.10
21 56  0:08:38.33
22 57  0:08:41.90
23 37 0:08:43.72
24 40 0:08:44.28
25 29  0:08:48.35
26 24 0:08:50.04
27 52  0:09:04.68
28 33  0:09:09.40
29 48  0:12:28.59

First
Glenn
Cory
Christopher
Sammy
Vince
Matthew
Andrew
Sam
Kenneth
David
Michael
Leon
Peter
Emerson
Ethan
Samuel
Drew
Tony
Steven
Alec
Colin
Patrick
Adam
Alex
Greg
John
Hassan
Noah
Nicholas

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Individual Time Trial

29 starters

Last
Ferreira
Small

Welch
Moseley
Dunne
Fischel
Nicholas
Damphousse
Englert

Berg

Grome
Lyakovetsky
Striegel
Glassey

Call
Nussenzweig
Kogon
Pletcher
Ramirez
Cunningham
Meyer
Murphy
Ruff
Breakstone
Hruby
Smith
Beydoun
Epstein
Lando

UEweer D Nozo

ﬁzms.%t

3.7 miles
Team Points
University of Delaware 80
University of Vermont 70
Killington Mountain School 63
Cornell University 57
Drexel University 51
University of Delaware 45
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 40
University of Vermont 35
US Military Academy 30
Dartmouth College 26
Yale University 22
New York University 18
University of Vermont 15
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 12
Dartmouth College 9
Columbia University-NYC 7
New York University 5
Columbia University-NYC 3
Harvard University 2
University of New Hampshire 1

Harvard University
University of Vermont

US Military Academy
Bucknell University
Columbia University-NYC
Boston University
Carnegie Mellon University
Tufts University

University of Vermont

4/9/2016 8:58 PM



EASTERN COLLEGIATE

Men A
Place Bib
1 1
2 26
3 48
4 47
5 43
6 41
7 17
8 77
9 49
10 10
11 55
12 61
13 56
14 29
15 11
16 36
17 59
18 39
19 20
20 35
21 50
22 7
23 19
24 46
25 13
26 9
27 24
28 27
29 37
30 57
31 33
32 52
33 58
DNF 12

Time
0:58:19
0:58:21
0:58:25
0:58:25
0:58:25
0:58:25
0:58:25
0:58:25
0:58:25
0:58:26
0:58:26
0:58:26
0:58:26
0:58:26
0:58:26
0:58:26
0:58:27
0:58:27
0:58:27
0:58:27
0:58:28
0:58:28
0:58:28
0:58:28
0:58:28
0:58:29
0:58:29
0:58:29
0:58:30
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P

First
Glenn
Julian
Nicholas
Ethan
Kenneth
Kenneth
Noah
David
Sammy
Sam
Cory
Vince
Colin
Greg
Steven
Drew
Jake
Peter
Connor
Tony
lan
Leon
Andrew
Emerson
Christopher
Michael
John
Matthew
Adam
Patrick
Noah
Hassan
Alex
Alec

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Criterium

34 starters

Last
Ferreira
Georg
Lando

Call

McNeil
Englert
Barrow
Berg
Moseley
Damphousse
Small
Dunne
Meyer
Hruby
Ramirez
Kogon
Barker
Striegel
Reardon
Pletcher
Gielar
Lyakovetsky
Nicholas
Glassey
Welch
Grome
Smith
Fischel

Ruff
Murphy
Epstein
Beydoun
Breakstone
Cunningham

UEweer Du Nozo

e 2016 3K

60 minutes
Team Points
University of Delaware 70
Syracuse University 64
University of Vermont 58
Dartmouth College 52
Northeastern University 46
US Military Academy 41
Killington Mountain School 36
Dartmouth College 31
Cornell University 27
University of Vermont 23
University of Vermont 19
Drexel University 15
Harvard University 12
Columbia University-NYC 9
Harvard University 7
New York University 5
Middlebury College 4
University of Vermont 3
Rochester Institute of Technology 2
Columbia University-NYC 1

Rochester Institute of Technology
New York University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Killington Mountain School
Yale University

Boston University

University of Delaware

US Military Academy
University of Vermont

Tufts University

Carnegie Mellon University
Bucknell University
University of New Hampshire

4/9/2016 8:51 PM



Men A

Sprint #1
Place

1 26
10
7

55

A W N

Sprint #2
Place

1 26
2 10
3 7

4 27

Sprint #3
Place

26

43

Sprint #4
Place

1 48
9

50
59

A W N

Sprint #5
Place

1 10
2 26
3 39
4 29

Sprint #6
Place

48
39

A W N

First
Julian
Sam
Leon
Cory

First
Julian
Sam
Leon
Matthew

First
Nicholas
Julian
Michael
Kenneth

First
Nicholas
Michael
lan

Jake

First
Sam
Julian
Peter
Greg

First
Julian
Nicholas
Peter
Glenn

Results courtesy Velocity Results

Last

Georg
Damphousse
Lyakovetsky
Small

Last

Georg
Damphousse
Lyakovetsky
Fischel

Last
Lando
Georg
Grome
McNeil

Last
Lando
Grome
Gielar
Barker

Last
Damphousse
Georg
Striegel
Hruby

Last
Georg
Lando
Striegel
Ferreira

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

Team

Syracuse University
University of Vermont
New York University
University of Vermont

Team

Syracuse University
University of Vermont
New York University
University of Delaware

Team

University of Vermont
Syracuse University
Yale University

Northeastern University

Team
University of Vermont
Yale University

Rochester Institute of Technology

Middlebury College

Team

University of Vermont
Syracuse University
University of Vermont

Columbia University-NYC

Team

Syracuse University
University of Vermont
University of Vermont
University of Delaware

UEweer D Nozo

ﬁzms.%t

Points
5
3
2
1

Points

= N W

Points
5

3

2

1
Points

5

3
2
1

Points

= N W

Points
5

3
2
1

4/9/2016 8:55 PM



ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE

MG CO RE

Women A

Place Bib
118
109
100
104
101
112
121
123
122
107

O O NOOUVILEAE WN P

[y
o

Time

0:09:33.77
0:09:40.43
0:09:51.18
0:10:04.43
0:10:07.03
0:10:10.07
0:10:19.57
0:10:30.27
0:10:37.11
0:11:42.02

First
Dominique
Samantha
Jennifer
Julie
Corey
Leslie
Anne
Melissa
Josephine
Elizabeth

Results courtesy Velocity Results

April 9-10, 2016
'Enfer du Nord
Individual Time Trial

L

ECCC Week 4

LEweer Pu Nowo
2 2016 3K

10 starters 3.7 miles
Last Team Points
Danko McGill Cycling 80
Fox Drexel University 70
Wilson Massachusetts Institute of Technology 63
vanderHoop Massachusetts Institute of Technology 57
Tucker Massachusetts Institute of Technology 51
Lupien Dartmouth College 45
Raymond Massachusetts Institute of Technology 40
Seib University of Vermont 35
VanlLoozen Drexel University 30
White University of Vermont 26

4/9/2016 8:58 PM



ASTERN COLLEGIATE ECCC Week 4

April 9-10, 2016 ‘:M#ﬁ “m
| L'Enfer du Nord @ 2016 '%

NG CO RE Individual Time Trial

Women B 5 starters 3.7 miles

Place Bib Time First Last Team Points
1 166 0:10:01.44 Monte Ho US Military Academy 48

2 167 0:10:13.55 Sarah Nadeau Cornell University 41

3 158 0:10:36.13 lJinny Yan US Military Academy 35

4 165 0:10:39.50 Valerie Cyr University of Vermont 30

5 150 0:11:15.25 Allison Mrugal Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 26

Results courtesy Velocity Results 4/9/2016 8:59 PM




ﬁAST‘ERN COLLEGIATE
N! cO RE

Women A

Place Bib
118
109
101
108
112
104
100
122
121
10 123
11 113
DNF 107

O o NOOUVLA, WNR

Women B

Place Bib
150
167
161
166
158
165
163
168

O NO UV B WNR

Time

0:48:54
0:48:54
0:48:55
0:48:55
0:48:55
0:48:57
0:48:57
0:48:58
0:48:58
0:49:51
0:50:52

Time
0:48:55
0:48:56
0:48:56
0:48:58
0:49:49
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap

First
Dominique
Samantha
Corey
Turner
Leslie
Julie
Jennifer
Josephine
Anne
Melissa
Anna
Elizabeth

First
Allison
Sarah
Madeleine
Monte
Jinny
Valerie
Simone
Madeline

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Criterium

12 starters

Last
Danko

Fox

Tucker
Ramsay
Lupien
vanderHoop
Wilson
VanlLoozen
Raymond
Seib

Janas
White

Last
Mrugal
Nadeau

Pascolini Campbell

Ho
Yan
Cyr
Bailey
Smith

UEweer Du Nozo

50 minutes

Team

McGill Cycling

Drexel University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Killington Mountain School

Dartmouth College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Drexel University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of Vermont

Columbia University-NYC

University of Vermont

50 minutes

Team

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Cornell University

Columbia University-NYC

US Military Academy

US Military Academy

University of Vermont
University of Vermont
Killington Mountain School

e 2016 3K

Points
70
64
58
52
46
41
36
31
27
23
19

Points
40
34
29
24
20
17
15
13

4/9/2016 8:51 PM



MG CO

Women A

Sprint #1

Place
1

2
3
4

109
112
118
108

Sprint #2

Place
1

2
3
4

109
104
112
118

Sprint #3

Place
1

2
3
4

109
118
100
101

Sprint #4

Place
1

2
3
4

Results courtesy Velocity Results

109
100
118
101

First
Samantha
Leslie
Dominique
Turner

First
Samantha
Julie

Leslie
Dominique

First
Samantha
Dominique
Jennifer
Corey

First
Samantha
Jennifer
Dominique
Corey

Last
Fox
Lupien
Danko
Ramsay

Last

Fox
vanderHoop
Lupien
Danko

Last
Fox
Danko
Wilson
Tucker

Last
Fox
Wilson
Danko
Tucker

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

Team

Drexel University
Dartmouth College

McGill Cycling

Killington Mountain School

Team

Drexel University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Dartmouth College

McGill Cycling

Team

Drexel University

McGill Cycling

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Team

Drexel University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
McGill Cycling

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

!

LEwrez Pu Nowo
e 2018 3K

Points
10
6
4
2

Points

= N W

Points
5

3
2
1

Points
10
6
4
2

4/9/2016 8:56 PM



ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

NG CO RE
Women B
Sprint #1
Place First
1 158 Jinny
2 161 Madeleine
3 150 Allison
4 168 Madeline
Sprint #2
Place First
1 150 Allison
2 167 Sarah
3 166 Monte
4 161 Madeleine
Sprint #3
Place First
1 167 Sarah
2 150 Allison
3 161 Madeleine
4 166 Monte
Sprint #4
Place First
1 161 Madeleine
2 167 Sarah
3 150 Allison
4 166 Monte

Results courtesy Velocity Results

Last

Yan

Pascolini Campbell
Mrugal

Smith

Last

Mrugal

Nadeau

Ho

Pascolini Campbell

Last

Nadeau

Mrugal

Pascolini Campbell
Ho

Last

Pascolini Campbell
Nadeau

Mrugal

Ho

Team

US Military Academy

Columbia University-NYC
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Killington Mountain School

Team

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Cornell University

US Military Academy

Columbia University-NYC

Team

Cornell University

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Columbia University-NYC

US Military Academy

Team

Columbia University-NYC
Cornell University

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
US Military Academy

!

LEwrez Pu Nowo
e 2018 3K

Points
5
3
2
1

Points

= N W

Points
5

3

2

1
Points

5

3
2
1

4/9/2016 8:56 PM



ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE ECCC Week 4 '

April 9-10, 2016 Lﬁm ﬁ: “m
[_ L'Enfer du Nord - _': 2016 '¥

MG COM RE Individual Time Trial

Men B 18 starters 3.7 miles

Place Bib Time First Last Team Points
1 243 0:07:52.14 Michael Landry Yale University 48
2 207 0:07:59.76  Philip Kreycik Massachusetts Institute of Technology 41
3 230 0:08:10.73 Tristan Manderfeld US Military Academy 35
4 202 0:08:21.65 Samuel Hedlund University of Vermont 30
5 234 0:08:33.36 Sam Veggeberg University of Massachusetts Amherst 26
6 200 0:08:33.98 Justin Bandoro Massachusetts Institute of Technology 22
7 222 0:08:41.00 Dean Zeffer Lehigh University 18
8 218 0:08:42.27 Josh Chu Killington Mountain School 15
9 253 0:08:45.36 Dylan Allen US Military Academy 12
10 232 0:08:45.47 Daniel Forquer US Military Academy 9
11 225 0:08:48.85 Daniel Kaltman Tufts University 7
12 214 0:08:53.45 George Emanuel Harvard University 5
13 250 0:08:56.86 Edgar Costa Dartmouth College 3
14 261 0:09:00.63 Ferdinand Mayer Brown University 2
15 201 0:09:01.14 Tom OGrady Massachusetts Institute of Technology 1
16 206 0:09:17.33  Paul Lamarche University of Vermont

17 233  0:09:26.54 Sean Gribbin University of New Hampshire

18 262 0:09:26.96 Adam Lovell University of New Hampshire

Results courtesy Velocity Results 4/9/2016 8:59 PM




ﬁAST‘ERN COLLEGIATE
N! cO RE

Men B

Place Bib Time First

1 243 0:48:35 Michael
2 216 0:48:35 Benjamin
3 230 0:48:35 Tristan
4 202 0:48:36 Samuel
5 225 0:48:37 Daniel
6 265 0:48:37 Charles
7 207 0:48:37 Philip

8 250 0:48:37 Edgar
9 262 0:48:37 Adam

10 200 0:48:38 Justin

11 222 0:48:38 Dean

12 253 0:48:38 Dylan

13 264 0:48:38 Will

14 218 0:48:38 Josh

15 214 0:48:39 George
16 251 0:48:39 Brandon
17 248 0:48:40 Clyde

18 234 0:48:41 Sam

19 244 0:48:41 Jose Antonio
20 233 0:48:41 Sean

21 255 0:48:41 Gregory
22 201 0:48:42 Tom

23 232 0:48:42 Daniel

24 206 0:48:44 Paul

25 261 0:48:54 Ferdinand
26 263 -1lap Matthew
DNF 215 Kyle

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 cem ﬂﬂ "&9

April 9-10, 2016

e 20163

Criterium

27 starters 50 minutes
Last Team
Landry Yale University
Jankowski University of Massachusetts Amherst
Manderfeld US Military Academy
Hedlund University of Vermont
Kaltman Tufts University
Krouse Rochester Institute of Technology
Kreycik Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Costa Dartmouth College
Lovell University of New Hampshire
Bandoro Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Zeffer Lehigh University
Allen US Military Academy
Greene Middlebury College
Chu Killington Mountain School
Emanuel Harvard University
King Tufts University
Logue Killington Mountain School
Veggeberg University of Massachusetts Amherst
Jijon McGill University
Gribbin University of New Hampshire
DiGuido Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
OGrady Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Forquer US Military Academy
Lamarche University of Vermont
Mayer Brown University
Buell Lehigh University
Helson Brown University

Points
40
34
29
24
20

4/9/2016 8:52 PM



Men B

Sprint #1

Place
1

2
3
4

234
207
202
243

Sprint #2

Place
1

2
3
4

234
230
202
243

Sprint #3

Place
1

2
3
4

234
202
207
200

Sprint #4

Place
1

2
3
4

Results courtesy Velocity Results

234
202
244
250

First
Sam
Philip
Samuel
Michael

First
Sam
Tristan
Samuel
Michael

First
Sam
Samuel
Philip
Justin

First

Sam

Samuel

Jose Antonio
Edgar

Last
Veggeberg
Kreycik
Hedlund
Landry

Last
Veggeberg
Manderfeld
Hedlund
Landry

Last
Veggeberg
Hedlund
Kreycik
Bandoro

Last
Veggeberg
Hedlund
Jijon

Costa

ECCC Week 4 '
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

Team

University of Massachusetts Amherst
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of Vermont

Yale University

Team

University of Massachusetts Amherst
US Military Academy

University of Vermont

Yale University

Team

University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of Vermont

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Team

University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of Vermont

McGill University

Dartmouth College

LEwrez Pu Nowo
e 2018 3K

Points
5
3
2
1

Points

= N W

Points
5

3

2

1
Points

5

3
2
1

4/9/2016 8:56 PM



EASTERN COLLEGIATE ECCC Week 4 UEwrer Pu Nowo
s ! April 9-10, 2016

= L'Enfer du Nord ﬁf;@ 2016 '¥

RE Individual Time Trial
Men C 63 starters 3.7 miles
Place Bib Time First Last Team Points
1 617 0:08:43.23 Jack Stevenson Harvard University 32
2 501 0:08:43.65 Dylan Whitcraft Bates College 24
3 450 0:08:45.84 Ross Peterson Harvard University 18
4 525 0:08:47.25 Robert Cummings Colby College 15
5 643 0:08:50.91 Youyang Zhao Massachusetts Institute of Technology 12
6 559 0:08:54.12 James Fox New York University 9
7 510 0:08:55.67 Alex Springer Massachusetts Institute of Technology 7
8 451 0:09:01.60 Zachary Levy Johnson State College 5
9 639 0:09:02.78 Caleb Winn University of Vermont 4
10 579 0:09:04.46 Simon Voorhees Lehigh University 3
11 583 0:09:06.06 Jonathan Davies Brown University 2
12 629 0:09:10.67 Brian Drollette Yale University 1
13 632 0:09:11.47 Shawn Quinn Boston College
14 557 0:09:15.62 Ruben Watkins US Military Academy
15 648 0:09:15.87 Carlo Quicho Boston University
16 509 0:09:17.48 Samuel Furness Cornell University
17 610 0:09:17.99 Alex Lyon University of Massachusetts Amherst
18 500 0:09:18.91 Rory Glover Harvard University
19 646 0:09:22.46 Eli Bravo Bucknell University
20 532 0:09:30.51 Anthony Cao New York University
21 560 0:09:32.25 Benjamin Conley Dartmouth College
22 602 0:09:33.16 Jacob Rita Lehigh University
23 633 0:09:33.35 Benjamin Egan Boston College
24 631 0:09:33.63 Justin Clark University of New Hampshire
25 565 0:09:35.25 Matt Ampleman Yale University
26 638 0:09:36.85 Michael Moore Jones Yale University
27 549 0:09:38.41 Jake Inger University of Vermont
28 527 0:09:39.87 Andrew Carter University of Vermont
29 601 0:09:40.32 Preston Pritchard US Military Academy
30 597 0:09:42.39 Andrew Idell University of Delaware
31 584 0:09:42.74 Charles Sinkler Worcester Polytechnic Institute
32 516 0:09:43.31 Samuel Cordner Columbia University-NYC
33 519 0:09:44.51 Shea Ratynski New York University
34 514 0:09:48.02 Fisher Curran Boston University
35 506 0:09:48.89 Cooper Bates Columbia University-NYC
36 512 0:09:49.26 Arturo Johnson Hanover HS
37 533 0:09:49.31 wyatt gengler US Military Academy
38 603 0:09:52.33 Kyle Sammon Lehigh University
39 505 0:09:53.68 John Russell Tufts University
40 551 0:09:53.70 Alberto Castro US Military Academy
41 529 0:09:56.98 John Lewis Dartmouth College
42 515 0:09:57.09 Gene Henry Columbia University-NYC
43 452 0:09:58.68 Andrew Wong Harvard University
a4 507 0:09:59.46 Nicholas Brocato Worcester Polytechnic Institute
45 634 0:10:03.75 Matthew Li Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Results courtesy Velocity Results wj Loty 4/9/2016 8:59 PM



ﬁASTE

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

MG CO RE

649
530
613
644
504
635
582
645
518
543
517
502
508
513
546
511
503
534

0:10:04.11
0:10:06.48
0:10:09.15
0:10:12.47
0:10:14.40
0:10:17.20
0:10:23.32
0:10:24.07
0:10:24.94
0:10:31.32
0:10:33.02
0:10:39.33
0:10:39.84
0:10:42.59
0:10:52.76
0:10:54.20
0:11:41.89
0:11:42.15

RN COLLEGIATE

[

Peter
Chad
Devon
Steven
Niklas
Benito
Adan
Edward
Gabriel
Justin
Brandon
Rafael
Daniel
Anthony
Sean
Payton
Cheng
Ammon

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 !

April 9-10, 2016 Lﬁm ﬁ: “m
L'Enfer du Nord - _': 2016 '¥

Individual Time Trial

Daniels
Wisnowski
Jasinski
Robare
Bergill
Cecenas
Horta
Prescott
Teo
Strauss
Russell
Loveszy
Serrano
DePinto
Kline
Stearns
Li
Okazaki

Boston University

US Military Academy
University of New Hampshire
Bucknell University

Bowdoin College

University of Vermont
Columbia University-NYC
Bucknell University

Columbia University-NYC
Columbia University-NYC
Harvard University
University of Massachusetts Amherst
US Military Academy

Boston University
Northeastern University
Hanover HS

Pennsylvania State University
US Military Academy

4/9/2016 9:00 PM



EASTERN COLLEGIATE

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Criterium

73 starters

L‘Emlﬂu !faaa
e 2016 3K

Men C

Place Bib Time First

1 568 0:41:13 Hugh

2 635 0:41:17 Benito

3 583 0:41:17 Jonathan
4 648 0:41:20 Carlo

5 610 0:41:20 Alex

6 646 0:41:21 Eli

7 549 0:41:21 Jake

8 525 0:41:21 Robert
9 510 0:41:21 Alex

10 551 0:41:21 Alberto
11 533 0:41:21 wyatt
12 509 0:41:22 Samuel
13 643 0:41:22 Youyang
14 559 0:41:22 James
15 498 0:41:22 Matthew
16 576 0:41:22 Geno
17 631 0:41:23 Justin
18 500 0:41:23 Rory

19 450 0:41:23 Ross

20 505 0:41:23 John

21 565 0:41:24 Matt

22 598 0:41:24 Jack

23 514 0:41:24 Fisher
24 557 0:41:24 Ruben
25 560 0:41:24 Benjamin
26 534 0:41:25 Ammon
27 516 0:41:26 Samuel
28 451 0:41:26 Zachary
29 601 0:41:27 Preston
30 629 0:41:40 Brian

31 613 0:42:01 Devon
32 508 0:42:17 Daniel
33 597 0:42:17 Andrew
34 530 0:42:18 Chad

35 632 0:42:18 Shawn
36 527 0:42:20 Andrew
37 499 0:42:20 Cris

38 507 0:42:20 Nicholas
39 532 0:42:23 Anthony
40 633 P&P Benjamin
41 504 P&P Niklas
42 638 P&P Michael
43 519 P&P Shea

44 582 P&P Adan

Results courtesy Velocity Results

Last
Kenny
Cecenas
Davies
Quicho
Lyon
Bravo
Inger
Cummings
Springer
Castro
gengler
Furness
Zhao
Fox
Davies
Villafano
Clark
Glover
Peterson
Russell
Ampleman
Lynch
Curran
Watkins
Conley
Okazaki
Cordner
Levy
Pritchard
Drollette
Jasinski
Serrano
Idell
Wisnowski
Quinn
Carter
Dsida
Brocato
Cao

Egan
Bergill
Moore Jones
Ratynski
Horta

40 minutes
Team Points
Bates College 23
University of Vermont 17
Brown University 13
Boston University 10
University of Massachusetts Amherst 8
Bucknell University 7
University of Vermont 6
Colby College 5
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 4
US Military Academy 3
US Military Academy 2
Cornell University 1

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
New York University
Williams College

University of Connecticut
University of New Hampshire
Harvard University

Harvard University

Tufts University

Yale University

Hanover Norwich School
Boston University

US Military Academy
Dartmouth College

US Military Academy
Columbia University-NYC
Johnson State College

US Military Academy

Yale University

University of New Hampshire
US Military Academy
University of Delaware

US Military Academy

Boston College

University of Vermont

Bates College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute
New York University

Boston College

Bowdoin College

Yale University

New York University
Columbia University-NYC

4/9/2016 8:53 PM



ﬁasrtnu COLLEGIATE ECCC Week 4 L Eweer Dy Nowo

r Fa April 9-10, 2016 e . ,
I [_ L'Enfer du Nord ﬁ 2016 -¥
MG CO RE Criterium ) )| (=

45 575 P&P Andrew Suzuki University of Connecticut

46 552 P&P Nicholas Esposito Northeastern University

47 649 P&P Peter Daniels Boston University

48 634 P&P Matthew Li Massachusetts Institute of Technology
49 579 P&P Simon Voorhees Lehigh University

50 645 P&P Edward Prescott Bucknell University

51 495 P&P Patrivk Le Berre University of Montreal

52 506 P&P Cooper Bates Columbia University-NYC

53 452 P&P Andrew Wong Harvard University

54 644 P&P Steven Robare Bucknell University

55 515 P&P Gene Henry Columbia University-NYC

56 578 P&P Gilles Merckx Lehigh University

57 502 P&P Rafael Loveszy University of Massachusetts Amherst
58 518 P&P Gabriel Teo Columbia University-NYC

59 603 P&P Kyle Sammon Lehigh University

60 529 P&P John Lewis Dartmouth College

61 517 P&P Brandon Russell Harvard University

62 562 P&P Lee Sartain Columbia University-NYC

63 543 P&P Justin Strauss Columbia University-NYC

64 546 P&P Sean Kline Northeastern University

65 513 P&P Anthony DePinto Boston University

66 496 P&P Nathaniel Shurack University of Connecticut

67 497 P&P Noah Chabot Mt. Mansfield Union High School
DNF 617 Jack Stevenson Harvard University

DNF 501 Dylan Whitcraft Bates College

DNF 547 Morgan Rockett Northeastern University

DNF 503 Cheng Li Pennsylvania State University
DNF 584 Charles Sinkler Worcester Polytechnic Institute
DNF 602 Jacob Rita Lehigh University

Results courtesy Velocity Results 4/9/2016 8:53 PM



Men C

Sprint #1

Place
1

2
3
4

498
560
509
601

Sprint #2

Place
1

2
3
4

583
559
451
568

Sprint #3

Place
1

2
3
4

Results courtesy Velocity Results

568
648
617
510

First
Matthew
Benjamin
Samuel
Preston

First
Jonathan
James
Zachary
Hugh

First
Hugh
Carlo
Jack
Alex

Last
Davies
Conley
Furness
Pritchard

Last
Davies
Fox
Levy
Kenny

Last
Kenny
Quicho
Stevenson
Springer

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

Team

Williams College
Dartmouth College
Cornell University
US Military Academy

Team

Brown University
New York University
Johnson State College
Bates College

Team

Bates College
Boston University
Harvard University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

LEweer Pu Nowo
2 2016 3K

Points
5
3
2
1

Points

= N W

Points
5

3
2
1

4/9/2016 8:56 PM



ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE

NG CO RE
Women C
Place Bib Time
1 379 0:10:35.53
2 389 0:10:47.74
3 384 0:10:50.71
4 386 0:10:51.31
5 359 0:10:53.90
6 391 0:10:54.03
7 392 0:11:00.15
8 388 0:11:07.42
9 850 0:11:17.18
10 367 0:11:20.45
11 362 0:11:25.93
12 393 0:11:26.23
13 368 0:11:27.75
14 395 0:11:31.16
15 394 0:11:33.65
16 353 0:11:35.05
17 387 0:11:42.72
18 370 0:11:44.48
19 366 0:11:45.96

First
Megan
Alexandra
Jackie
Paige
Kathryn
Joanna
Katherine
Sophie
Lexi
Alena
Elizabeth
Cilia

Lizzie
Margaret
Hazel
Lucy
Norah
Danielle
Margaret

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 !

April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Individual Time Trial

19 starters

Last
Galinat
Lynn

Scott
Kostanecki
Olesnavage
Millstein
Bach
Connor
Abel

Lovi Borgmann
Psiaki
Jaeger
Wright
Conley
Brewster
Archer
Stapleton
Smith
Mathieu

LEwrez Pu Nowo
e 2018 3K

3.7 miles
Team Points
Northeastern University 32
Dartmouth College 24
Bucknell University 18
New York University 15
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 12
Dartmouth College 9
Dartmouth College 7
Dartmouth College 5
Yale University 4
Columbia University-NYC 3
US Military Academy 2
Drexel University 1

Rhode Island School of Design
Bowdoin College

University of Vermont

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
US Military Academy

Dartmouth College

Brown University

4/9/2016 9:00 PM



ﬁAST‘ERN COLLEGIATE
N! cO RE

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Criterium

25 starters

U'Eweer Pu Nozo
e 2016 3K

Women C

Place Bib Time First

1 353 0:41:50 Lucy

2 379 0:41:50 Megan

3 391 0:41:50 Joanna

4 389 0:41:50 Alexandra
5 386 0:41:51 Paige

6 367 0:41:51 Alena

7 362 0:41:51 Elizabeth
8 388 0:41:51 Sophie

9 377 0:41:52 Katherine
10 373 0:41:52 Tess

11 392 0:41:52 Katherine
12 359 0:41:52 Kathryn
13 387 0:41:52 Norah

14 393 0:41:52 Cilia

15 368 0:41:54 Lizzie

16 384 0:43:30 Jackie

17 394 0:43:30 Hazel

18 395 P&P Margaret
19 360 P&P Natasha
20 383 P&P Amanda
21 370 P&P Danielle
22 850 P&P Lexi

23 364 P&P Rachel

24 396 P&P Cornelia
DNF 366 Margaret

Results courtesy Velocity Results

Last
Archer
Galinat
Millstein
Lynn
Kostanecki
Lovi Borgmann
Psiaki
Connor
Rusch
Timmes
Bach
Olesnavage
Stapleton
Jaeger
Wright
Scott
Brewster
Conley
Dobrott
Tomasello
Smith

Abel
Pedersen
Smith
Mathieu

40 minutes
Team Points
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 23
Northeastern University 17
Dartmouth College 13
Dartmouth College 10
New York University 8
Columbia University-NYC 7
US Military Academy 6
Dartmouth College 5
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 4
Boston University 3
Dartmouth College 2
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 1

US Military Academy
Drexel University
Rhode Island School of Design
Bucknell University
University of Vermont
Bowdoin College
Boston College
Syracuse University
Dartmouth College
Yale University

Brown University
Hamilton College
Brown University

4/9/2016 8:54 PM



MG CO

Women C

Sprint #1

Place
1

2
3
4

359
353
367
386

Sprint #2

Place
1

2
3
4

353
386
367
379

Sprint #3

Place
1

2
3
4

Results courtesy Velocity Results

359
353
367
392

First
Kathryn
Lucy
Alena
Paige

First
Lucy
Paige
Alena
Megan

First
Kathryn
Lucy
Alena
Katherine

Last
Olesnavage
Archer

Lovi Borgmann
Kostanecki

Last

Archer
Kostanecki
Lovi Borgmann
Galinat

Last
Olesnavage
Archer

Lovi Borgmann
Bach

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

Team

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Columbia University-NYC

New York University

Team

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
New York University

Columbia University-NYC
Northeastern University

Team

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Columbia University-NYC

Dartmouth College

LEwer Pu Nozo
2 2016 3K

Points
5
3
2
1

Points

= N W

Points
5

3
2
1

4/9/2016 8:57 PM



Men D

Place Bib
1 660
2 769
3 678
4 770
5 776
6 729
7 788
8 752
9 654
10 754
11 789
12 745
13 719
14 670
15 695
16 781
17 712
18 693
19 658
20 709
21 665
22 742
23 748
24 786
25 747
26 743
27 679
28 762
29 690
30 779
31 753
32 783
33 671
34 683
35 768
36 739
37 656
38 787
39 746
40 778
41 733
42 749
43 727
44 672
45 716

RE

Time

0:09:38.64
0:09:42.32
0:09:44.71
0:09:45.04
0:09:45.55
0:09:48.90
0:09:52.55
0:09:54.10
0:09:56.43
0:10:00.04
0:10:03.58
0:10:06.50
0:10:12.58
0:10:14.21
0:10:14.48
0:10:17.36
0:10:21.03
0:10:21.20
0:10:22.50
0:10:24.07
0:10:25.12
0:10:26.54
0:10:27.59
0:10:32.55
0:10:35.28
0:10:40.80
0:10:41.15
0:10:45.10
0:10:47.40
0:10:50.23
0:10:50.50
0:10:52.50
0:10:54.40
0:10:57.07
0:11:03.70
0:11:03.77
0:11:03.88
0:11:11.32
0:11:12.01
0:11:12.58
0:11:12.63
0:11:14.32
0:11:14.50
0:11:21.90
0:11:31.70

EASTERN COLLEGIATE

First
Jordan
Messen
Austin
Oleksandr
Hunter
Donovan
Brian
Charles
Gavin
Jordan
Jackson
Andrew
Graeme
Przemyslaw
Jernej
Laurent
Matthew
Timothy
Kurt
Jeremy
Tobias
Carrick
Matthew
Charles
Trevyn
Alvin
Mitchell
David
Nadav
Yejun
Andrew
Mustafa
Alex
Anthony
Ankit
Johno
Jose Antonio
Chandler
Noah
Kyle
Thomas
lan

Hong Kyu
Donovan
Christopher

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Individual Time Trial

56 starters

Last
Bravin
Timothy
Meyer Ferris
Kuzura
vanAdelsberg
Whitcraft
Vermilyea
Barton
McEwen
Miller
Salovaara
Young
Bignell
Krol
Turnsek
Potvin Trottier
Schram
Putnam
Schlosser
Epstein
Ehrenberger
Porter
Graca

Wu
Langsford
Leong
Donat
Gold
Hendel
Zhu

Yao

Ordu
Dietrich
Messina
Bhutani
Barns
Turalba
Sachs
Lackstein
McElroy
Edgerton
Wallace
Park
Recny
Wikler

@’\B elocity

3.7 miles
Team Points
Yale University 21
Dartmouth College 16
Boston College 11

Dartmouth College 8
Dartmouth College 5
Colby College 4
McGill University 3
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 2
Dartmouth College 1
McGill University

Yale University

US Military Academy

University of New Hampshire

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Harvard University

Harvard University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

University of New Hampshire

Bucknell University

Dartmouth College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Stevens Institute of Technology

University of New Hampshire

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Northeastern University

New York University

Boston College

Harvard University

Dartmouth College

Boston University

McGill University

Boston University

US Military Academy

Northeastern University

Cornell University

University of Vermont

Boston University

Cornell University

McGill University

Harvard University

University of Vermont

University of New Hampshire

Rhode Island School of Design

Boston College

Columbia University-NYC

4/9/2016 9:01 PM



ﬁASTE

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

MG CO RE

1226 0:11:34.88

721
763
766
718
777
728
708
699
736
738

0:11:35.37
0:11:43.25
0:11:53.41
0:11:56.46
0:12:04.36
0:12:08.83
0:12:24.16
0:12:39.08
0:12:45.57
0:13:32.75

RN COLLEGIATE

[

Ryley
Maximilian
Kanishka
Zhiyuan
Charles
Emeric
Wynn
Satya
Jose
Yong
Luke

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4

April 9-10, 2016 ‘:M#ﬁ “m
L'Enfer du Nord & 2016 _%

Individual Time Trial

Newton
Hochschwender
Suwal
Wang
White
Rochford
Geary
Varghese
Aguilar
Wang
Knisley

McGill College

University of New Hampshire
Bucknell University
Dartmouth College

Columbia University-NYC
University of Vermont

Rhode Island School of Design
Rhode Island School of Design
Pennsylvania State University
Rhode Island School of Design
University of Vermont

4/9/2016 9:01 PM



EASTERN COLLEGIATE

Men D
Place Bib
1 834
2 795
3 660
4 654
5 770
6 752
7 781
8 789
9 729
10 705
11 793
12 833
13 750
14 745
15 678
16 658
17 670
18 1230
19 788
20 665
21 744
22 712
23 719
24 693
25 743
26 769
27 748
28 762
29 695
30 785
31 690
32 742
33 754
34 747
35 786
36 739
37 716
38 671
39 768
40 784
41 651
42 656
43 780
44 753

Time
0:30:35
0:30:35
0:30:39
0:30:40
0:30:40
0:30:40
0:31:23
0:31:23
0:31:24
0:31:26
0:31:38
0:31:38
0:31:38
0:31:38
0:31:38
0:31:39
0:31:39
0:31:39
0:31:39
0:31:40
0:31:40
0:31:40
0:31:41
0:31:41
0:31:42
0:31:46
0:32:14
0:32:22
0:32:23
0:32:23
0:32:47
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P

First
Leland
Bobby
Jordan
Gavin
Oleksandr
Charles
Laurent
Jackson
Donovan
Joshua
Kyle

Peter
Zachary
Andrew
Austin
Kurt
Przemyslaw
Watson
Brian
Tobias
Craig
Matthew
Graeme
Timothy
Alvin
Messen
Matthew
David
Jernej
Justin
Nadav
Carrick
Jordan
Trevyn
Charles
Johno
Christopher
Alex

Ankit
Wesley
Ryan
Jose Antonio
Babatunde
Andrew

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Criterium

70 starters

Last
Grigoli
Chambers
Bravin
McEwen
Kuzura
Barton
Potvin Trottier
Salovaara
Whitcraft
Finkelstein
Hall
Skaggs
Rohland
Young
Meyer Ferris
Schlosser
Krol

Peter
Vermilyea
Ehrenberger
Brinkerhoff
Schram
Bignell
Putnam
Leong
Timothy
Graca
Gold
Turnsek
Delisio
Hendel
Porter
Miller
Langsford
Wu

Barns
Wikler
Dietrich
Bhutani
Low

Singh
Turalba
Alford

Yao

UEweer Du Nozo

30 minutes

Team

Brown University

University of Connecticut

Yale University

Dartmouth College

Dartmouth College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Harvard University

Yale University

Colby College

Northeastern University

University of Connecticut

Hamilton College

McGill University

US Military Academy

Boston College

Bucknell University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
McGill University

McGill University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
McGill University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of New Hampshire
University of New Hampshire

New York University

Dartmouth College

University of New Hampshire

Harvard University

Harvard University

Drexel University

Dartmouth College

Stevens Institute of Technology

McGill University

Northeastern University
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of Vermont

Columbia University-NYC

US Military Academy

Cornell University

Boston University

Boston University

Boston University

Boston University

McGill University

e 2016 3K

Points
12

= N W s U N O

4/9/2016 8:54 PM



ﬁAST‘ERN COLLEGIATE
N! cO RE

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Criterium

U'Eweer Pu Nozo
e 2016 3K

45 776 P&P Hunter
46 679 P&P Mitchell
47 672 P&P Donovan
48 733 P&P Thomas
49 778 P&P Kyle

50 779 P&P Yejun

51 713 P&P Nathan
52 652 P&P Carlos

53 668 P&P Elliott

54 777 P&P Emeric
55 727 P&P Hong Kyu
56 749 P&P lan

57 787 P&P Chandler
58 766 P&P Zhiyuan
59 721 P&P Maximilian
60 782 P&P Anastasios
61 759 P&P Charles
62 760 P&P Joshua
63 699 P&P Jose

64 746 P&P Noah

65 718 P&P Charles
66 728 P&P Wynn

67 736 P&P Yong

68 738 P&P Luke

69 708 -1lap Satya
DNF 1231 Edward

Results courtesy Velocity Results

vanAdelsberg
Donat
Recny
Edgerton
McElroy
Zhu
Schomer
Syquia

Li
Rochford
Park
Wallace
Sachs
Wang
Hochschwender
Karnazes
You
Stricker
Aguilar
Lackstein
White
Geary
Wang
Knisley
Varghese
Grace

Dartmouth College

Boston College

Boston College

University of Vermont
Harvard University

Boston University

Drexel University

Boston University

McGill University

University of Vermont

Rhode Island School of Design
University of New Hampshire
Cornell University

Dartmouth College

University of New Hampshire
Boston University

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Pennsylvania State University
McGill University

Columbia University-NYC
Rhode Island School of Design
Rhode Island School of Design
University of Vermont

Rhode Island School of Design
Middlebury College

4/9/2016 8:54 PM



AS ERN COLLEGIATE

Men D

Sprint #1

Place
1

2
3
4

834
752
654
795

Sprint #2

Place
1

2
3
4

Results courtesy Velocity Results

834
752
654
795

First
Leland
Charles
Gavin
Bobby

First
Leland
Charles
Gavin
Bobby

Last
Grigoli
Barton
McEwen
Chambers

Last
Grigoli
Barton
McEwen
Chambers

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

Team

Brown University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Dartmouth College

University of Connecticut

Team

Brown University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Dartmouth College

University of Connecticut

LEwer Pu Nozo
e 2016 3K

Points
5

= N W

Points

= N W

4/9/2016 8:57 PM



ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE

NG CO RE
Women D
Place Bib Time First
1 1291 0:11:54.90 Linda
2 1289 0:11:59.38 Tierra
3 856 0:11:59.77 Ellie
4 840 0:12:24.86 Kaitlin
5 860 0:12:29.49 Grace
6 883 0:12:31.61 Lauren
7 839 0:12:32.63 Kanokwan
8 858 0:12:33.99 Gabrielle
9 836 0:12:42.15 Lisa
10 890 0:12:51.27 Kang Hsin
11 861 0:12:54.08 Victoria
12 854 0:12:55.95 Elizabeth
13 855 0:13:05.86 Tanya
14 888 0:13:14.52 Jenny
15 1290 0:13:39.26 Charlotte
16 838 0:13:52.56 Laura
17 895 0:14:02.89 Elizabeth
18 872 0:18:29.60 Tia
19 1288 0:19:32.86 Aspen

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 !

April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Individual Time Trial

19 starters

Last
Reynard
Lynch
Perry
Bender
Gomez
Montieth
Champasa
Alford
Chamberland
Lee
Zeuner
Eldridge
Boulanova
Duong
Kamai
Treers
Green
BlaisBillie
Debyah

LEwrez Pu Nowo
e 2018 3K

3.7 miles
Team Points
unattached 21
Dartmouth College 16
Bucknell University 11
US Military Academy 8
US Military Academy 5
Brown University 4
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 3
US Military Academy 2
University of Vermont 1

Tufts University

Northeastern University

Yale University

Boston University

Tufts University

Dartmouth College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Boston College

Rhode Island School of Design

MIT

4/9/2016 9:02 PM



ﬁAST‘ERN COLLEGIATE
N! cO RE

Women D

Place Bib Time First

1 835 0:31:18 Wong
2 1285 0:31:18 Sarah

3 1286  0:31:20 Katherine
4 840 0:31:20 Kaitlin
5 856 0:31:23 Ellie

6 1291 0:31:25 Linda

7 1289 0:31:30 Tierra
8 861 0:31:31 Victoria
9 836 0:31:55 Lisa

10 858 0:32:00 Gabrielle
11 837 0:32:00 Erin

12 855 0:32:01 Tanya

13 860 0:32:01 Grace

14 863 0:32:30 Mariah
15 1287 0:32:30 Whitney
16 1290 0:32:32 Charlotte
17 888 0:32:34 Jenny

18 890 0:32:45 Kang Hsin
19 839 0:33:42 Kanokwan
20 883 -1 laps Lauren
21 854 -1 laps Elizabeth
22 895 -2 laps Elizabeth
23 872 -2 laps Tia

24 838 -2 laps Laura

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 cem ﬂﬂ "&9

April 9-10, 2016

L'Enfer du Nord ﬁ%@ 2016 .¥

Criterium

24 starters 30 minutes
Last Team Points
Karissa McGill University 12
Shipley unattached 9
Aman Middlebury College 7
Bender US Military Academy 6
Perry Bucknell University 5
Reynard unattached 4
Lynch Dartmouth College 3
Zeuner Northeastern University 2
Chamberland University of Vermont 1
Alford US Military Academy
Flaherty Boston College
Boulanova Boston University
Gomez US Military Academy
Palmer University of Vermont
Ericson Middlebury College
Kamai Dartmouth College
Duong Tufts University
Lee Tufts University
Champasa Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Montieth Brown University
Eldridge Yale University
Green Boston College
BlaisBillie Rhode Island School of Design
Treers Massachusetts Institute of Technology

4/9/2016 8:55 PM



AS ERN COLLEGIATE

Women D

Sprint #1

Place
1

2
3
4

840

1286
1289
1291

Sprint #2

Place
1

2
3
4

Results courtesy Velocity Results

861
840
835
1286

First
Kaitlin
Katherine
Tierra
Linda

Victoria
Kaitlin
Wong
Katherine

Last
Bender
Aman
Lynch
Reynard

Last
Zeuner
Bender
Karissa
Aman

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Criterium Sprints

Team

US Military Academy
Middlebury College
Dartmouth College
unattached

Team

Northeastern University
US Military Academy
McGill University
Middlebury College

LEwer Pu Nozo
e 2016 3K

Points
5
3
2
1

Points

= N W

4/9/2016 8:58 PM



ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE

MG CO RE

Men E

Place Bib Time First
945 0:09:18.87 Wei-Ting
1228 0:09:48.39 Owen
1227 0:10:22.49 Matthew
1225 0:10:31.68 James
948 0:10:43.06 John
1229 0:11:08.02 Varon
904 0:11:09.30 August
940 0:11:14.35 Alexander
946 0:11:16.55 Charles
1224 0:12:30.57 Daniel
931 0:13:14.31 Jonathan
926 0:14:03.45 Quyseam
947 0:14:38.07 josh

O O NOOUVILEAE WN P

[
W N RO

Results courtesy Velocity Results

A

ECCC Week 4
pril 9-10, 2016

L'Enfer du Nord
Individual Time Trial

13 starters

Last

Chen

Kay

Goss
Verhagen
Robinson
Bhadkamkar
Rock
Derenchuk
Richter
Whitcomb
Park
Rivera
Usiskin

Team

Dartmouth College
Williams College
Williams College
Dartmouth College
Dartmouth College
Williams College
Tufts University
Dartmouth College

LEweer Pu Nowo
2 2016 3K

Points

= W U

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Dartmouth College
Dartmouth College

Cadence Youth Cycling

Worcester Polytechnic Institute

4/9/2016 9:02 PM



April 9-10, 2016

%EFN COLLEGIATE ECCC Week 4 LEwer Du Nowo
_} L'Enfer du Nord ﬁ 2016 _¥

|J
=]

NE 0 RE Criterium
Men E 18 starters 30 minutes
Place Bib Time First Last Team Points
1 945 0:30:38 Wei-Ting Chen Dartmouth College 7
2 1228  0:30:53 Owen Kay Williams College 5
3 935 0:31:36 John Vavala Rochester Institute of Technology 3
4 950 0:31:37 Nathan Arndt Hamilton College 2
5 904 0:31:37 August Rock Tufts University 1
6 940 0:31:37 Alexander Derenchuk Dartmouth College
7 1225 0:31:51 James Verhagen Dartmouth College
8 1232 0:32:14 Taro Takizava Syracuse University
9 916 -1llap John Donohue Syracuse University
10 1226  -1llap Ryley Newton McGill College
11 946 -1lap Charles Richter Massachusetts Institute of Technology
12 1227  -2laps Matthew Goss Williams College
13 926 -2 laps Quyseam Rivera Cadence Youth Cycling
14 931 -2 laps Jonathan Park Dartmouth College
15 949 -2 laps Alexander Doig Hamilton College
16 1224 -4 laps Daniel Whitcomb Dartmouth College
17 947 -4 laps josh Usiskin Worcester Polytechnic Institute
DNF 948 John Robinson Dartmouth College

Results courtesy Velocity Results 4/9/2016 8:55 PM



ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE
N! CD@@

Men A

Place

0O NOO VI A WNR

Women A

Place

Men B

Place

u A WN

Women B

Place

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Team Time Trial

8 teams

Team

University of Vermont

New York University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Dartmouth College

US Military Academy

Yale University

University of New Hampshire

Bucknell University

3 teams

Team

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Dartmouth College

University of Vermont

5 teams

Team

University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of Vermont

US Military Academy

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of New Hampshire

1 teams

Team
US Military Academy

9.5 miles

Time

0:25:28.71
0:26:51.29
0:26:52.20
0:26:59.74
0:27:01.68
0:27:12.99
0:29:14.66
0:29:23.72

9.5 miles

Time

0:32:57.52
0:33:59.94
0:37:15.18

9.5 miles

Time

0:27:37.89
0:28:21.51
0:29:04.34
0:29:09.56
0:31:33.05

9.5 miles

Time
0:32:36.09

!

LEwrez Pu Nowo
e 2018 3K

Points
110
92
79
68
58
49
42
36

Points
110
92
79

Points
65
52
43
36
30

Points

65

4/10/2016 10:35 AM



ASTERN COLLEGIATE ECCC Week 4 U'Eweer Pu Nowo

April 9-10, 2016
[_ L'Enfer du Nord ﬁ 2016 '¥
MG COM RE Team Time Trial ) ]| [ =

Men C 11 teams 9.5 miles

Place Team Time Points
1 Harvard University 0:28:35.30 42
2 University of Vermont 0:28:47.61 33
3 US Military Academy 0:29:31.29 25
4 Boston University 0:29:34.13 18
5 Boston College 0:29:45.61 14
6 Columbia University-NYC 0:29:58.27

7 Yale University 0:30:14.23

8 Massachusetts Institute of Technology 0:31:01.40

9 Dartmouth College 0:31:02.72

10 Columbia University-NYC 0:32:44.43

11 Harvard University 0:33:13.00

Women C 5 teams 9.5 miles

Place Team Time Points
1 Dartmouth College 0:35:22.50 42
2 Massachusetts Institute of Technology 0:35:50.58 33
3 Bucknell University 0:35:53.30 25
4 University of Vermont 0:37:23.74 18
5 Northeastern University 0:37:57.78 14
Men D 9 teams 9.5 miles

Place Team Points
1 Dartmouth College 0:30:04.84 27
2 McGill University 0:31:20.00 20
3 University of New Hampshire 0:33:17.50 14

4 Boston University 0:33:35.81 10
5 University of Vermont 0:33:40.35

6 Harvard University 0:33:52.69

7 Massachusetts Institute of Technology 0:33:58.89

8 US Military Academy 0:35:41.60

9 Boston University 0:36:04.87

Women D 3 teams 9.5 miles

Place Team Time Points
1 US Military Academy 0:38:29.00 27
2 Yale University 0:39:00.38 20
3 Massachusetts Institute of Technology 0:42:42.89 14

4/10/2016 10:36 AM

Results courtesy Velocity Results



Men E

Place Team

1 Williams College

2 Dartmouth College

Results courtesy Velocity Results

2 teams

ECCC Week 4
April 9-10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord
Team Time Trial

elocity

L'Eweer P Nowo
2 2016 3K

9.5 miles
Points
0:33:00.44 15
0:38:23.41 11

4/10/2016 10:36 AM
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ECCC Week 4
April -10, 2016

UEweer D Nozo

Men A

Place Bib Time First

1 1 2:43:33 Glenn

2 13 2:43:56 Christopher
3 55 2:44:17 Cory

4 19 2:44:20 Andrew
5 49 2:44:22 Sammy
6 50 2:47:20 lan

7 48 2:50:14 Nicholas
8 27 2:53:22 Matthew
9 20 2:53:26 Connor
10 29 2:53:43 Greg

11 26 2:54:24 Julian
12 77 2:54:24 David
13 24 2:54:26 John

14 54 2:54:28 Samuel
15 46 2:54:30 Emerson
16 9 2:54:31 Michael
17 36 2:54:45 Drew
18 35 2:54:46 Tony

19 52 2:55:41 Hassan
20 37 2:56:15 Adam
21 7 3:05:03 Leon

22 57 P&P Patrick
23 33 P&P Noah
DNF 10 Sam
DNF 58 Alex
DNF 17 Noah
DNF 41 Kenneth
DNF 61 Vince
DNF 47 Ethan
DNF 39 Peter
DNF 12 Alec
DNF 59 Jake

Results courtesy Velocity Results

L'Enfer du Nord
Road Race

32 starters

Last
Ferreira
Welch

Small
Nicholas
Moseley
Gielar
Lando
Fischel
Reardon
Hruby
Georg

Berg

Smith
Nussenzweig
Glassey
Grome
Kogon
Pletcher
Beydoun
Ruff
Lyakovetsky
Murphy
Epstein
Damphousse
Breakstone
Barrow
Englert
Dunne

Call

Striegel
Cunningham
Barker

ﬁzms.%t

62.0 miles

Team

University of Delaware
Killington Mountain School
University of Vermont
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Cornell University

Rochester Institute of Technology
University of Vermont
University of Delaware
Rochester Institute of Technology
Columbia University-NYC
Syracuse University

Dartmouth College

Boston University

Columbia University-NYC
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Yale University

New York University

Columbia University-NYC
Carnegie Mellon University

US Military Academy

New York University

University of Vermont

Tufts University

University of Vermont

Bucknell University

Killington Mountain School

US Military Academy

Drexel University

Dartmouth College

University of Vermont
University of New Hampshire
Middlebury College

Points
80
70
63
57
51
45
40
35
30
26
22

4/10/2016 6:46 PM
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Women A
Place Bib
1 106
2 109
3 118
4 101
5 100
6 104
7 108
8 121
9 113
DNF 112
DNF 122
DNF 123

Time
2:48:31
2:49:00
2:49:04
2:55:11
2:55:16
3:03:39
3:03:42
3:03:43
P&P

First
Antonina
Samantha
Dominique
Corey
Jennifer
Julie
Turner
Anne
Anna
Leslie
Josephine
Melissa

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April -10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Road Race

LEwer Pu Nozo
2 2016 3K

12 starters 52.0 miles
Last Team Points
Hafner Harvard University 80
Fox Drexel University 70
Danko McGill Cycling 60
Tucker Massachusetts Institute of Technology 60
Wilson Massachusetts Institute of Technology 51
vanderHoop Massachusetts Institute of Technology 45
Ramsay Killington Mountain School 40
Raymond Massachusetts Institute of Technology 35
Janas Columbia University-NYC 30
Lupien Dartmouth College
VanlLoozen Drexel University
Seib University of Vermont

4/10/2016 6:47 PM
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Women B 8 starters 52.0 miles

Place Bib Time First Last Team Points
1 167  2:52:19 Sarah Nadeau Cornell University 48
2 150 2:55:19 Allison Mrugal Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 41

3 161  2:55:20 Madeleine Pascolini Campbell ~ Columbia University-NYC 35
4 158  3:01:03 Jinny Yan US Military Academy 30

5 165 3:03:50 Valerie Cyr University of Vermont 26

6 166  3:05:04 Monte Ho US Military Academy 22

7 170 P&P Kasinee Gehring University of Vermont 18
DNF 168 Madeline Smith Killington Mountain School

Results courtesy Velocity Results 4/10/2016 6:47 PM




ASTERN COLLEGIATE

Place Bib
1 106
2 109
3 118
4 167
5 101
6 100
7 150
8 161
9 158
10 104
11 108
12 121
13 165
14 166
15 170
16 113
DNF 112
DNF 122
DNF 123
DNF 168

Time
2:48:31
2:49:00
2:49:04
2:52:19
2:55:11
2:55:16
2:55:19
2:55:20
3:01:03
3:03:39
3:03:42
3:03:43
3:03:50
3:05:04
P&P
P&P
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Women A/B Combined

First
Antonina
Samantha
Dominique
Sarah
Corey
Jennifer
Allison
Madeleine
Jinny
Julie
Turner
Anne
Valerie
Monte
Kasinee
Anna
Leslie
Josephine
Melissa
Madeline

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April -10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Road Race

20 starters

Last
Hafner
Fox
Danko
Nadeau
Tucker
Wilson
Mrugal
Pascolini Campbell
Yan
vanderHoop
Ramsay
Raymond
Cyr

Ho
Gehring
Janas
Lupien
VanlLoozen
Seib
Smith

Team

Harvard University

Drexel University

McGill Cycling

Cornell University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Columbia University-NYC

US Military Academy

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Killington Mountain School
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
University of Vermont

US Military Academy

University of Vermont

Columbia University-NYC

Dartmouth College

Drexel University

University of Vermont

Killington Mountain School

UEweer D Nozo

ﬁzms.%t

Cat
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4/10/2016 6:48 PM
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Men B

Place Bib
1 214
2 225
3 267
4 265
5 216
6 222
7 261
8 243
9 264
10 253
11 250
12 218
13 207
14 266
15 255
16 201
17 268
18 263
19 215
20 200
21 244
22 230
23 262
24 234
25 232
DNF 202
DNF 233

Time

2:29:06
2:29:45
2:29:45
2:29:45
2:29:46
2:29:54
2:29:55
2:29:55
2:29:56
2:29:56
2:29:58
2:29:58
2:30:08
2:30:10
2:30:13
2:30:13
2:30:14
2:30:16
2:30:23
2:30:24
2:34:02
2:36:51
2:37:13
2:39:54
2:41:18

First
George
Daniel
Kameron
Charles
Benjamin
Dean
Ferdinand
Michael
Wwill
Dylan
Edgar
Josh
Philip
Donald
Gregory
Tom

Eian
Matthew
Kyle
Justin
Jose Antonio
Tristan
Adam
Sam
Daniel
Samuel
Sean

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April -10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Road Race

27 starters

Last
Emanuel
Kaltman
Clayton
Krouse
Jankowski
Zeffer
Mayer
Landry
Greene
Allen
Costa

Chu
Kreycik
Seib
DiGuido
OGrady
Prohl
Buell
Helson
Bandoro
Jijon
Manderfeld
Lovell
Veggeberg
Forquer
Hedlund
Gribbin

UEweer D Nozo

ﬁzms.%t

52.0 miles

Team

Harvard University

Tufts University

Harvard University

Rochester Institute of Technology
University of Massachusetts Amherst
Lehigh University

Brown University

Yale University

Middlebury College

US Military Academy

Dartmouth College

Killington Mountain School
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
unattached

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Brown University

Lehigh University

Brown University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
McGill University

US Military Academy

University of New Hampshire
University of Massachusetts Amherst
US Military Academy

University of Vermont

University of New Hampshire

Points
48
41
35
30
26
22

4/10/2016 6:48 PM
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Men C 67 starters 31.0 miles

Place Bib Time First Last Team Points
1 509 1:25:34 Samuel Furness Cornell University 32
2 568 1:25:36 Hugh Kenny Bates College 24
3 576  1:25:39 Geno Villafano University of Connecticut 18
4 643 1:25:41 Youyang Zhao Massachusetts Institute of Technology 15
5 525 1:25:41 Robert Cummings Colby College 12
6 583 1:25:42 Jonathan Davies Brown University 9
7 578 1:25:42 Gilles Merckx Lehigh University 7
8 532 1:25:43 Anthony Cao New York University 5
9 495  1:25:43 Patrivk Le Berre University of Montreal 4
10 610 1:25:44 Alex Lyon University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
11 505 1:25:46 John Russell Tufts University 2
12 601 1:25:47 Preston Pritchard US Military Academy 1
13 450 1:25:49 Ross Peterson Harvard University

14 575 1:25:52 Andrew Suzuki University of Connecticut

15 579  1:25:52 Simon Voorhees Lehigh University

16 602 1:25:54 Jacob Rita Lehigh University

17 527 1:26:00 Andrew Carter University of Vermont

18 565 1:26:01 Matt Ampleman Yale University

19 451 1:26:03 Zachary Levy Johnson State College

20 631 1:26:13 Justin Clark University of New Hampshire

21 597 1:26:17 Andrew Idell University of Delaware

22 557 1:26:17 Ruben Watkins US Military Academy

23 603 1:26:23 Kyle Sammon Lehigh University

24 491  1:26:29 Torin La Liberte Saint Michaels College

25 559  1:26:40 James Fox New York University

26 632 1:26:42 Shawn Quinn Boston College

27 646  1:27:05 Eli Bravo Bucknell University

28 549  1:27:09 Jake Inger University of Vermont

29 551 1:27:09 Alberto Castro US Military Academy

30 560 1:27:25 Benjamin Conley Dartmouth College

31 452  1:27:30 Andrew Wong Harvard University

32 644 1:27:42 Steven Robare Bucknell University

33 499  1:27:56 Cris Dsida Bates College

34 648  1:28:04 Carlo Quicho Boston University

35 515 1:28:31 Gene Henry Columbia University-NYC

36 598  1:28:35 Jack Lynch Hanover Norwich School

37 519 1:33:52 Shea Ratynski New York University

38 645 1:34:01 Edward Prescott Bucknell University

39 613  1:34:13 Devon Jasinski University of New Hampshire

40 507 1:36:50 Nicholas Brocato Worcester Polytechnic Institute

41 510 1:36:50 Alex Springer Massachusetts Institute of Technology

42 649  1:36:50 Peter Daniels Boston University

43 543  1:40:25 Justin Strauss Columbia University-NYC

Results courtesy Velocity Results wj Loty 4/10/2016 3:23 PM



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

508
634
500
518
529
584
513
530
498
516
502
617
496
493
635
534
492
514
506
546
629
638
503
633

1:42:02
1:43:04
1:43:26
1:45:20
1:49:05
1:49:55
1:50:07
1:53:00

ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE
N! CD@@

Daniel
Matthew
Rory
Gabriel
John
Charles
Anthony
Chad
Matthew
Samuel
Rafael
Jack
Nathaniel
Andy
Benito
Ammon
lan
Fisher
Cooper
Sean
Brian
Michael
Cheng
Benjamin

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 !

April -10, 2016 "‘Em ﬂﬂ “m
L'Enfer du Nord - _': 2016 '¥

Serrano

Li

Glover
Teo

Lewis
Sinkler
DePinto
Wisnowski
Davies
Cordner
Loveszy
Stevenson
Shurack
Reagan
Cecenas
Okazaki
Clarke
Curran
Bates
Kline
Drollette
Moore Jones
Li

Egan

Road Race

US Military Academy
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Harvard University

Columbia University-NYC
Dartmouth College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Boston University

US Military Academy

Williams College

Columbia University-NYC
University of Massachusetts Amherst
Harvard University

University of Connecticut
University of Vermont
University of Vermont

US Military Academy
unattached

Boston University

Columbia University-NYC
Northeastern University

Yale University

Yale University

Pennsylvania State University
Boston College

4/10/2016 3:24 PM



ﬁASTERN COLLEGIATE
N! CD@@

Women C

Place Bib
1 384
2 379
3 367
4 377
5 359
6 386
7 362
8 397
9 383
10 381
11 368
12 389
13 395
14 387
15 393
16 360
17 364
18 353
DNF 388

Time
1:46:26
1:46:27
1:46:28
1:46:32
1:46:32
1:46:43
1:46:47
1:46:48
1:46:56
1:46:57
1:50:44
1:52:04
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P

First
Jackie
Megan
Alena
Katherine
Kathryn
Paige
Elizabeth
Abbie
Amanda
Alexandra
Lizzie
Alexandra
Margaret
Norah
Cilia
Natasha
Rachel
Lucy
Sophie

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 !

April -10, 2016 "‘Em ﬂﬂ “m
L'Enfer du Nord - _': 2016 '¥

Road Race

19 starters 31.0 miles
Last Team Points
Scott Bucknell University 32
Galinat Northeastern University 24
Lovi Borgmann Columbia University-NYC 18
Rusch Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 15
Olesnavage Massachusetts Institute of Technology 12
Kostanecki New York University 9
Psiaki US Military Academy 7
Sullivan Clarkson University 5
Tomasello Syracuse University 4
Gimbel Middlebury College 3
Wright Rhode Island School of Design 2
Lynn Dartmouth College 1
Conley Bowdoin College
Stapleton US Military Academy
Jaeger Drexel University
Dobrott Boston College
Pedersen Brown University
Archer Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Connor Dartmouth College

4/10/2016 1:42 PM



ECCC Week 4
April -10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Road Race

EASTERN COLLEGIATE

L‘E’mlﬂu Km
2 2016 3K

Men D 72 starters 20.0 miles

Place Bib Time First Last Team Points
1 834 0:58:59 Leland Grigoli Brown University 21
2 1230 0:59:59 Watson Peter McGill University 16
3 752 1:00:01 Charles Barton Massachusetts Institute of Technology 11
4 705  1:00:07 Joshua Finkelstein Northeastern University 8
5 1239 1:00:08 Samuel McMillan unattach 5
6 745 1:00:11 Andrew Young US Military Academy 4
7 793  1:00:15 Kyle Hall University of Connecticut 3
8 683  1:00:15 Anthony Messina Northeastern University 2
9 833 1:00:18 Peter Skaggs Hamilton College 1
10 729  1:00:18 Donovan Whitcraft Colby College

11 678 1:00:19 Austin Meyer Ferris Boston College

12 743  1:00:46 Alvin Leong New York University

13 693 1:00:54 Timothy Putnam University of New Hampshire

14 679  1:00:58 Mitchell Donat Boston College

15 719  1:00:58 Graeme Bignell University of New Hampshire

16 768  1:00:58 Ankit Bhutani Cornell University

17 781  1:01:02 Laurent Potvin Trottier Harvard University

18 654 1:01:04 Gavin McEwen Dartmouth College

19 748  1:01:16 Matthew Graca University of New Hampshire

20 739  1:01:17 Johno Barns University of Vermont

21 667 1:01:55 Daniel Russell University of Vermont

22 789  1:02:25 Jackson Salovaara Yale University

23 1238 1:02:27 Sean Breen University of Vermont

24 747  1:02:32 Trevyn Langsford Northeastern University

25 658  1:03:33 Kurt Schlosser Bucknell University

26 670 1:03:36 Przemyslaw  Krol Massachusetts Institute of Technology

27 776  1:03:37 Hunter vanAdelsberg Dartmouth College

28 666  1:03:42 Noel Hwang Tufts University

29 753  1:03:44 Andrew Yao McGill University

30 786  1:03:46 Charles Wu Massachusetts Institute of Technology

31 795 1:04:13 Bobby Chambers University of Connecticut

32 742 1:04:14 Carrick Porter Stevens Institute of Technology

33 712 1:04:40 Matthew Schram Massachusetts Institute of Technology

34 770  1:04:48 Oleksandr Kuzura Dartmouth College

35 695 1:05:10 Jernej Turnsek Harvard University

36 784  1:05:27 Wesley Low Boston University

37 656  1:05:57 Jose Antonio  Turalba Boston University

38 727 1:06:21 Hong Kyu Park Rhode Island School of Design

39 787 1:06:43 Chandler Sachs Cornell University

40 831 1:07:35 Noah Chabot unattach

41 754  1:07:50 Jordan Miller McGill University

42 750 1:08:04 Zachary Rohland McGill University

43 672 1:08:16 Donovan Recny Boston College

Results courtesy Velocity Results

@’\B elocity

4/10/2016 6:43 PM
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

749
783
665
778
744
668
716
829
766
651
652
1241
746
842
759
721
728
736
671
760
828
780
733
735
762
769
779
788
830

1:08:20
1:08:29
1:09:07
1:09:25
1:09:56
1:10:26
1:11:10
1:11:30
1:11:35
1:11:44
1:11:44
1:13:09
1:13:19
1:14:08
1:15:39
1:15:55
1:19:10
1:19:24
1:22:50
1:23:00
1:30:47
1:44:55

lan
Mustafa
Tobias
Kyle

Craig
Elliott
Christopher
Michael
Zhiyuan
Ryan
Carlos
Ryley
Noah
0:00:00
Charles
Maximilian
Wynn
Yong

Alex
Joshua
Noah
Babatunde
Thomas
Rephael
David
Messen
Yejun
Brian

Al

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April -10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

Road Race

Wallace
Ordu
Ehrenberger
McElroy
Brinkerhoff
Li

Wikler

Fife

Wang

Singh

Syquia
Newton
Lackstein
Latremouille
You
Hochschwender
Geary

Wang
Dietrich
Stricker
Jenkins
Alford
Edgerton
Bildner
Gold
Timothy

Zhu
Vermilyea
Beers

UEweer D Nozo

ﬁzms.%t

University of New Hampshire
Boston University
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Harvard University

McGill University

McGill University

Columbia University-NYC
Clarkson University

Dartmouth College

Boston University

Boston University

McGill University

McGill University

University of Montreal
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
University of New Hampshire
Rhode Island School of Design
Rhode Island School of Design
US Military Academy
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
University of Connecticut
Boston University

University of Vermont

Yale University

Harvard University

Dartmouth College

Boston University

McGill University

Clarkson University

4/10/2016 6:44 PM
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Women D
Place Bib
1 842
2 1280
3 832
4 835
5 1284
6 836
7 858
8 890
9 840
10 855
11 856
12 1282
13 894
14 860
15 883
16 863
17 837
18 861
19 838
20 850
21 1283
DNF 839
DNF 872
DNF 895

Time

1:02:08
1:13:27
1:13:27
1:13:27
1:13:59
1:15:12
1:15:41
1:15:42
1:15:51
1:15:58
1:17:58
1:20:31
1:21:01
1:22:28
1:22:42
1:22:42
1:27:48
1:29:00
1:37:14
1:43:53
1:44:27

First

Cilia
Katie
Cornelia
Wong
Linda
Lisa
Gabrielle
Kang Hsin
Kaitlin
Tanya
Ellie
Whitney
Gabriela
Grace
Lauren
Mariah
Erin
Victoria
Laura
Lexi

Alia
Kanokwan
Tia
Elizabeth

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4
April -10, 2016
L'Enfer du Nord

24 starters

Last
Jaeger
Aman
Smith
Karissa
Reynard
Chamberland
Alford

Lee
Bender
Boulanova
Perry
Ericson
Zimbron
Gomez
Montieth
Palmer
Flaherty
Zeuner
Treers
Abel
Johnson
Champasa
BlaisBillie
Green

Road Race

Team

Drexel University
Middlebury College
Hamilton College
McGill University
unattached

University of Vermont
US Military Academy
Tufts University

US Military Academy
Boston University
Bucknell University
Middlebury College
University of Vermont
US Military Academy
Brown University
University of Vermont
Boston College

Northeastern University

UEweer D Nozo

ﬁzms.%t

20.0 miles

Points
21

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Yale University
Middlebury College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Rhode Island School of Design

Boston College

4/10/2016 1:06 PM
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Men E
Place Bib
1 903
2 952
3 945
4 916
5 951
6 950
7 1242
8 904
9 949
10 940
11 1237
12 946
13 1236
14 926
15 947
DNF 935
DNF 931

Time

1:00:36
1:02:31
1:06:51
1:07:02
1:07:12
1:07:12
1:07:14
1:13:43
1:14:28
1:16:37
1:18:40
1:18:51
1:24:35
1:24:54
1:31:28

First

Marc
Jacob
Wei-Ting
John
Peter
Nathan
Taro
August
Alexander
Alexander
Thomas
Charles
Merrick
Quyseam
josh

John
Jonathan

Results courtesy Velocity Results

ECCC Week 4 !
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Road Race

17 starters 20.0 miles
Last Team Points
Hafner Harvard University 12
Erdman Clarkson University 7
Chen Dartmouth College 5
Donohue Syracuse University 3
Mallery Clarkson University 1
Arndt Hamilton College
Takizawa Syracuse University
Rock Tufts University
Doig Hamilton College
Derenchuk Dartmouth College
Ernest University of Vermont
Richter Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Gillies University of Vermont
Rivera Cadence Youth Cycling
Usiskin Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Vavala Rochester Institute of Technology
Park Dartmouth College

4/10/2016 6:44 PM
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CYCLIN COMFEREMNCE

ECCC Team Omnium

Place School Total M-ITT W-ITT M-TTT W-TTT M-RR W-RR M-Crit W-Crit
1 Massachusetts Institute of Technology 300 37 50 37 50 11 50 15 50
2 University of Vermont 291 50 28 50 37 37 21 50 18
3 Dartmouth College 232 24 43 32 43 9 1 43 37
4 US Military Academy 228 28 32 43 32 1 28 32 32
5 Drexel University 129 13 37 0 0 0 32 4 43
6 University of Delaware 121 43 0 0 0 50 0 28 0
7 Yale University 110 32 11 18 24 4 0 21 0
8 Harvard University 109 18 0 15 0 32 37 7 0
9 Cornell University 109 15 24 0 0 28 18 9 15
10 Killington Mountain School 95 21 0 0 0 24 15 11 24
11 Columbia University-NYC 94 2 8 0 0 13 43 0 28
12 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 92 11 15 0 0 21 24 0 21
13 Northeastern University 84 0 21 0 21 0 11 18 13
14 Bucknell University 79 0 18 13 28 0 13 0 7
15 New York University 67 9 13 28 0 0 6 2 9
16 University of Massachusetts Amherst 61 8 0 21 0 8 0 24 0
17 Rochester Institute of Technology 49 0 0 0 0 43 0 6 0
18 Syracuse University 47 O 0 0 0 6 4 37 0
19 Brown University 42 0 11 0 0 18 0 13 0
20 McGill University 29 O 0 9 0 2 7 0 11
21 Tufts University 24 1 0 0 0 15 3 5 0
22 University of New Hampshire 24 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0
23 Boston University 22 0 0 11 0 1 1 3 6
24 Bates College 20 7 0 0 0 5 0 8 0
25 Middlebury College 17 O 0 0 0 0 9 0 8
26 Lehigh University 14 6 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
27 Williams College 12 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
28 Boston College 10 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
29 Hamilton College 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
30 Clarkson University 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
31 Colby College 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 University of Connecticut 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
33 Rhode Island School of Design 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Results courtesy Velocity Results 4/10/2016 6:53 PM



